
11D. 2020-8391
Discuss and consider action to approve a 

Supplemental Agreement with JMT in the amount 
of $455,311.85 for professional engineering 

services associated with the Kelly Lane Ph 2 & 3 
Improvement Project



Kelly Lane Ph 2&3
Supplemental #3 for Design Contract with JMT

August 27, 2019 Original Contract for $1,157,068
Full design for Phase 2
30% design for Phase 3

September 10, 2019 Supplemental #1 for $44,255 - Alignment alternative analysis at Kelly 
and Weiss Lane
March 10, 2020 Supplemental #2 for $49,058.68 - Additional Geotechnical and SUE
July 28, 2020 for consideration Supplemental #3 for $455,311.85



Kelly Lane Ph 2&3
Supplemental #3 for Design Contract with JMT

Design:

• Environmental Permitting
• Work associated with 

Drainage
• Floodplain Analysis
• Expansion of Project to 

Vilamoura and outfall 
• Retaining Walls

• Wastewater force main 
design

• Utility Coordination

Construction Phase 
Services:

• Administrative Services
• Construction Materials 

Testing

Phase 3:
• Scope Modifications

$276,261.22 $179,050.63 $0



Staff recommends approving Supplemental 
Agreement #3 with JMT in the amount of 
$455,311.85 for professional engineering 

services associated with the Kelly Lane Ph 2 
and Ph 3 engineering design contract


